

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 30897/2016

M/S SAI WARDHA POWER CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION
CO. LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of
delay in filing appeal)

Date : 14/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 8527-8529 of 2009.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar